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STATE OF ALABAMA v. TIMOTHY DALE ST JOHN JR

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF BIBB COUNTY, ALABAMA

(State specific facts here. Continue on a separate sheet of paper if needed.)

 states on oath that he/she has probable cause for believing, and does believe, that

4/14/2023 1:00:00 AM

, defendant, whose name is otherwise unknown to the complainant, did, prior to the commencement of this action, on or about

TIMOTHY DALE ST JOHN JR

(date of occurrence) commit the offense of

within the

County of BIBB

City/Town of or in the police jurisdiction thereof, in that he/she did:

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared this day the undersigned complainant who, upon first being duly sworn,

State of Alabama

Unified Judicial System

Form CR-6 Rev. 8/98

COMPLAINT
(Felonies, Misdemeanors, or Violations -

District Court or Municipal Court)

07-WR-2023-900138.00

Case Number

Warrant Number

1. PRESCRIPTION-ILL POSS OF - 034-023-007

2. POSS MARIJUANA 2ND - 13A-012-214

3. PARAPHERNALIA MISDEMEANOR - 13A-012-260

4. POSS CONTR. SUBS. - 13A-012-212(A)(1)

PRESCRIPTION-ILL POSS OF: DID ON OR ABOUT ___APRIL 14,2023____________________, HAVE IN HIS/HER 

POSSESSION A DRUG OR MEDICINE LIMITED BY LAW TO DISPENSATION BY A PRESCRIPTION ONLY, TO-WIT: ____12 

WHITE PILLS IN SMALL BAGGY AND 1 WHITE PILL IN PRESCRITION BOTTLE LABELED FOR A ROSS ELAM FOR 

HYDROCODONE, BUT WHEN IDENTIFIED PILLS BY LETTER 'D' AND NUMBER'24' WERE 

GABAPENTIN______________________________________________________________________,

POSS MARIJUANA 2ND: DID ON OR ABOUT ____APRIL 14,2023______________, WHILE AT OR NEAR ______DARDEN 

ROAD/MAIN STREET__________________________________________________,___BIBB_____________ COUNTY, 

ALABAMA, UNLAW-FULLY POSSESS AN AMOUNT OF MARIJUANA FOR PERSONAL USE, WITHOUT A PRIOR     

CONVICTION FOR POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA FOR PERSONAL USE,

PARAPHERNALIA MISDEMEANOR: ON OR ABOUT __APRIL 14, 2023___, __(THE DEFENDANT)_TIMOTHY DALE ST. 

JOHN___ POSSESSED DRUG PARAPHERNALIA,   TO-WIT: ____PERSCRIPTION BOTTLE, TWO METAL PIPES, GLASS 

PIPE, SMALL BAGGY WITH WHITE POWDER RESIDUE, SMALL BAGGY CONTAING GREEN VEGETATION WRAPPED IN 

PAPER________________________________________________________________________________________________________

_________________________________,IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 13A-12-260 OF THE CODE OF ALABAMA 1975.

ELECTRONICALLY FILED
4/19/2023 10:40 AM

07-DC-2023-900133.00
07-WR-2023-900138.00
DISTRICT COURT OF

BIBB COUNTY, ALABAMA
KAYLA COONER, CLERK

DOCUMENT 3



Page 2 of 2

in violation of

BRENT, AL 35034

Municipal Ordinance Number , which embraces Section ,

Code of Alabama 1975, previously adopted, effective and in force at the time the offense was committed.

Other

Sworn to and Subscribed before me this

day of April , 2023

/s/mindy sudsberry

Judge/Magistrate/Warrant Clerk

Michael Pate

2347 MAIN ST

/s/Michael Pate
Complainant Signature

2059264647

Section

19th 

POSS CONTR. SUBS.: DID ON OR ABOUT ___APRIL 14, 2023________________, UNLAWFULLY POSSESS A CONTROLLED       

SUBSTANCE, TO-WIT: _______CYRSTAL LIKE SUBSTANCE IN GALSS PIPE BELIEVED TO BE 

METHAMPHETAMINE_______________________________________________, WHILE AT OR NEAR_______DARDEN 

RD/MAIN ST___________________________________,___BIBB_____________COUNTY, ALABAMA,

034-023-007, 13A-012-214, 13A-012-260, 13A-012-212(A)(1), Code ofAlabama 1975.
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